
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Northwestern  296  294  297       887  +23 
2  2  2   Florida State  299  297  309       905  +41 
4  3  3   Oklahoma State 301  297  309       907  +43 
7  4  4   Alabama  306  300  302       908  +44 
3  5  5   Tennessee 300  311  301       912  +48 

T13  7  6   Michigan 311  305  300       916  +52 
8  6  7   California 307  307  310       924  +60 
9  T8  8   Clemson 308  310  311       929  +65 
6  10  9   New Mexico State 303  318  310       931  +67 
5  T8  10   Vanderbilt 302  316  317       935  +71 

15  14  11   Purdue 313  319  304       936  +72 
T13  13  12   Missouri 311  318  310       939  +75 
T11  15  T13   Iowa State 310  324  310       944  +80 
10  11  T13   Notre Dame 309  314  321       944  +80 

T11  12  15   Middle Tennessee 310  317  318       945  +81 
17  16  16   Eastern Kentucky 332  316  324       972  +108 
16  17  17   Oakland 328  324  339       991  +127 
18  18  18   Alabama State Univ. 333  337  336       1006  +142 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 T1   Marianne Li  California  74   72  74       220  +4   
T6 T1   Janet Mao  Northwestern  74   74  72       220  +4   
T1 T1   Matilda Castren  Florida State  74   71  75       220  +4   
T1 4   Kacie Komoto  Northwestern  72   73  77       222  +6   
T15 T5   Catherine Peters  Michigan  77   74  72       223  +7   
T8 T5   Lauren Stephenson  Clemson  74   75  74       223  +7   
T15 T7   Emma Talley  Alabama  75   76  73       224  +8   
T12 T7   Kim Metraux  Florida State  73   77  74       224  +8   
T15 T9   August Kim  Purdue  74   77  74       225  +9   
5 T9   Sarah Cho  Northwestern  75   72  78       225  +9   

T3 T9   Linnea Johansson  Oklahoma State  75   71  79       225  +9   
T6 T12   Courtney Zeng  Vanderbilt  76   72  78       226  +10   
T22 T12   Kenzie Neisen  Oklahoma State  78   74  74       226  +10   
T40 14   Stephanie Lau  Northwestern  80   75  72       227  +11   
T30 T15   Pornvipa Sakdee *  Kansas, Univ. of  79   75  74       228  +12   
T30 T15   Marthe Wold  California  75   79  74       228  +12   
T12 T15   Shannon Brooks  Tennessee  76   74  78       228  +12   
T15 T15   Cheyenne Knight  Alabama  77   74  77       228  +12   
T15 T15   Lydia Gumm  Florida State  78   73  77       228  +12   
T8 T20   Jennifer Hahn  Vanderbilt  70   79  80       229  +13   
T22 T20   Alice Hewson  Clemson  77   75  77       229  +13   
T46 T20   Anna Newell  Tennessee  76   80  73       229  +13   
T8 T20   Maddie McCrary  Oklahoma State  72   77  80       229  +13   
T15 T24   Emma Albrecht  Notre Dame  76   75  79       230  +14   
T30 T24   Lakareber Abe  Alabama  79   75  76       230  +14   
T25 T24   Nicole Morales  Alabama  78   75  77       230  +14   
T53 T24   Cajsa Persson  Iowa State  79   78  73       230  +14   
T30 T24   Emma Broze  Oklahoma State  79   75  76       230  +14   
T30 T29   Megan Kim  Michigan  78   76  77       231  +15   
T25 T29   Avery George  Middle Tennessee  76   77  78       231  +15   
T30 T29   Viviana Macias  New Mexico State  73   81  77       231  +15   
T22 T29   Emily McLennan *  Chattanooga  77   75  79       231  +15   
T15 T29   Laura Fuenfstueck *  College of Charleston  75   76  80       231  +15   
T40 T29   Jess Meek  Missouri  77   78  76       231  +15   
T25 T29   Emma Allen  Missouri  79   74  78       231  +15   
T53 T36   Emily White  Michigan  78   79  75       232  +16   
T40 T36   Grace Choi  Michigan  78   77  77       232  +16   
T25 T36   Sathika Ruenreong *  Toledo  75   78  79       232  +16   
T46 T36   Janie Jackson  Alabama  76   80  76       232  +16   
T8 T36   Hannah Pietila  Tennessee  73   76  83       232  +16   
T46 T36   Parinda Phokan  Iowa State  74   82  76       232  +16   
T46 T36   Hannah Kim  Northwestern  75   81  76       232  +16   
T53 T43   Elodie Van Dievoet  Michigan  79   78  76       233  +17   
T25 T43   Yupaporn Kawinpakorn *  Kansas, Univ. of  75   78  80       233  +17   

T64 T43   Lucia Polo  Tennessee  79   82  72       233  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T12 T43   Morgane Metraux  Florida State  74   76  83       233  +17   
T30 T47   Valeria Macias  New Mexico State  77   77  80       234  +18   
T30 T47   Camille Orito  New Mexico State  76   78  80       234  +18   
T46 T47   Blakesly Warren  Tennessee  75   81  78       234  +18   
T59 T50   Kennedie Montoya  New Mexico State  77   82  76       235  +19   
T40 T50   Alexandra Farnsworth  Vanderbilt  75   80  80       235  +19   
T46 T50   Sydney Legacy  Clemson  77   79  79       235  +19   
T64 T50   Fatima Cano *  Troy  84   77  74       235  +19   
T59 T50   Marta Martin  Purdue  81   78  76       235  +19   
T30 T50   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  76   78  81       235  +19   
T40 T56   Jordan Ferreira  Notre Dame  79   76  81       236  +20   
T70 T56   Michelle Butler  Missouri  78   84  74       236  +20   
T62 T58   Kacey Dalpes  New Mexico State  77   83  77       237  +21   
T53 T58   Emily Miller  Middle Tennessee  79   78  80       237  +21   
T46 T58   Carly Childs  California  79   77  81       237  +21   
T53 T58   Rachel Welker  Eastern Kentucky  79   78  80       237  +21   
58 62   Celia Barquin  Iowa State  78   80  80       238  +22   

T40 63   Maddie Rose Hamilton  Notre Dame  74   81  84       239  +23   
T73 T64   Talia Campbell  Notre Dame  81   82  77       240  +24   
T64 T64   Samantha Gotcher  Middle Tennessee  81   80  79       240  +24   
T64 T66   Covadonga Sanjuan  Purdue  77   84  80       241  +25   
T30 T66   Chanelle Avaricio  Alabama State Univ.  78   76  87       241  +25   
T62 T68   Hanley Long  Middle Tennessee  78   82  82       242  +26   
T59 T68   Lucia Gutierrez  California  80   79  83       242  +26   
T90 T70   Linn Andersson  Purdue  86   83  74       243  +27   
T64 T70   Marit Harryvan  Missouri  77   84  82       243  +27   
T73 T72   Marisa Messana  Clemson  80   83  81       244  +28   
T73 T72   Hannah Suh  California  79   84  81       244  +28   
T73 T72   Fiona Schmidt  Oakland  81   82  81       244  +28   
T79 T75   Jenna Burris  Middle Tennessee  77   87  81       245  +29   
T70 T75   Anna Appert Lund  Purdue  81   81  83       245  +29   
82 T75   Anna Gleixner  Eastern Kentucky  83   82  80       245  +29   

T73 78   Nattapan Siritrai  Iowa State  79   84  83       246  +30   
T87 79   Cindy Ha  Vanderbilt  81   87  79       247  +31   
83 T80   Amanda Kim  Missouri  84   82  82       248  +32   
94 T80   Sylvia Masango  Alabama State Univ.  85   87  76       248  +32   

T87 T82   Chayanit Wangmahaporn  Iowa State  84   84  81       249  +33   
T87 T82   Elle Nichols  Oakland  86   82  81       249  +33   
T90 T82   Sofie Levin  Eastern Kentucky  84   85  80       249  +33   
T79 85   Dismary Marquez  Alabama State Univ.  80   84  86       250  +34   
T84 T86   Amanda Lindahl  Eastern Kentucky  86   81  84       251  +35   
T73 T86   Alyssa Albright  Oakland  80   83  88       251  +35   

T70 T86   Maddie Zack  Oakland  85   77  89       251  +35 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T79 89   Isabella DiLisio  Notre Dame  80   84  90       254  +38   
T92 T90   Kate Sborov  Vanderbilt  85   85  85       255  +39   
T64 T90   Becky Sharpe  Eastern Kentucky  86   75  94       255  +39   
T84 92   Jessica Hoang  Clemson  86   81  90       257  +41   
T84 93   Morgan Smith  Oakland  82   85  91       258  +42   
T92 94   Kayla Bloor  Florida State  82   88  89       259  +43   
95 95   Shanon Spinuzzi  Alabama State Univ.  90   90  89       269  +53   
96 96   Jenelle Kraakman  Alabama State Univ.  90   97  87       274  +58   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Northwestern 296 294 297 887

T1 Janet Mao (5) 74 74 72 220

4 Kacie Komoto (3) 72 73 77 222

T9 Sarah Cho (4) 75 72 78 225

14 Stephanie Lau (2) 80 75 72 227

T36 Hannah Kim (1) 75 81 76 232

2 Florida State 299 297 309 905

T1 Matilda Castren (1) 74 71 75 220

T7 Kim Metraux (3) 73 77 74 224

T15 Lydia Gumm (2) 78 73 77 228

T43 Morgane Metraux (4) 74 76 83 233

94 Kayla Bloor (5) 82 88 89 259

3 Oklahoma State 301 297 309 907

T9 Linnea Johansson (3) 75 71 79 225

T12 Kenzie Neisen (1) 78 74 74 226

T20 Maddie McCrary (5) 72 77 80 229

T24 Emma Broze (2) 79 75 76 230

T50 Chih-Min Chen (4) 76 78 81 235

4 Alabama 306 300 302 908

T7 Emma Talley (1) 75 76 73 224

T15 Cheyenne Knight (2) 77 74 77 228

T24 Lakareber Abe (3) 79 75 76 230

T24 Nicole Morales (5) 78 75 77 230

T36 Janie Jackson (4) 76 80 76 232

5 Tennessee 300 311 301 912

T15 Shannon Brooks (4) 76 74 78 228

T20 Anna Newell (1) 76 80 73 229

T36 Hannah Pietila (3) 73 76 83 232

T43 Lucia Polo (5) 79 82 72 233

T47 Blakesly Warren (2) 75 81 78 234

6 Michigan 311 305 300 916

T5 Catherine Peters (3) 77 74 72 223

T29 Megan Kim (2) 78 76 77 231

T36 Grace Choi (1) 78 77 77 232

T36 Emily White (4) 78 79 75 232

T43 Elodie Van Dievoet (5) 79 78 76 233

7 California 307 307 310 924

T1 Marianne Li (3) 74 72 74 220

T15 Marthe Wold (4) 75 79 74 228

T58 Carly Childs (5) 79 77 81 237

T68 Lucia Gutierrez (1) 80 79 83 242

T72 Hannah Suh (2) 79 84 81 244
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Clemson 308 310 311 929

T5 Lauren Stephenson (4) 74 75 74 223

T20 Alice Hewson (1) 77 75 77 229

T50 Sydney Legacy (2) 77 79 79 235

T72 Marisa Messana (3) 80 83 81 244

92 Jessica Hoang (5) 86 81 90 257

9 New Mexico State 303 318 310 931

T29 Viviana Macias (2) 73 81 77 231

T47 Camille Orito (3) 76 78 80 234

T47 Valeria Macias (4) 77 77 80 234

T50 Kennedie Montoya (1) 77 82 76 235

T58 Kacey Dalpes (5) 77 83 77 237

10 Vanderbilt 302 316 317 935

T12 Courtney Zeng (5) 76 72 78 226

T20 Jennifer Hahn (2) 70 79 80 229

T50 Alexandra Farnsworth (1) 75 80 80 235

79 Cindy Ha (4) 81 87 79 247

T90 Kate Sborov (3) 85 85 85 255

11 Purdue 313 319 304 936

T9 August Kim (1) 74 77 74 225

T50 Marta Martin (2) 81 78 76 235

T66 Covadonga Sanjuan (4) 77 84 80 241

T70 Linn Andersson (5) 86 83 74 243

T75 Anna Appert Lund (3) 81 81 83 245

12 Missouri 311 318 310 939

T29 Emma Allen (2) 79 74 78 231

T29 Jess Meek (5) 77 78 76 231

T56 Michelle Butler (1) 78 84 74 236

T70 Marit Harryvan (4) 77 84 82 243

T80 Amanda Kim (3) 84 82 82 248

T13 Iowa State 310 324 310 944

T24 Cajsa Persson (5) 79 78 73 230

T36 Parinda Phokan (1) 74 82 76 232

62 Celia Barquin (2) 78 80 80 238

78 Nattapan Siritrai (4) 79 84 83 246

T82 Chayanit Wangmahaporn (3) 84 84 81 249

T13 Notre Dame 309 314 321 944

T24 Emma Albrecht (2) 76 75 79 230

T56 Jordan Ferreira (5) 79 76 81 236

63 Maddie Rose Hamilton (4) 74 81 84 239

T64 Talia Campbell (1) 81 82 77 240

89 Isabella DiLisio (3) 80 84 90 254

15 Middle Tennessee 310 317 318 945

T29 Avery George (1) 76 77 78 231

T58 Emily Miller (2) 79 78 80 237

T64 Samantha Gotcher (3) 81 80 79 240

T68 Hanley Long (4) 78 82 82 242

T75 Jenna Burris (5) 77 87 81 245

16 Eastern Kentucky 332 316 324 972

T58 Rachel Welker (4) 79 78 80 237

T75 Anna Gleixner (1) 83 82 80 245

T82 Sofie Levin (2) 84 85 80 249

T86 Amanda Lindahl (3) 86 81 84 251

T90 Becky Sharpe (5) 86 75 94 255
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Oakland 328 324 339 991

T72 Fiona Schmidt (2) 81 82 81 244

T82 Elle Nichols (1) 86 82 81 249

T86 Alyssa Albright (4) 80 83 88 251

T86 Maddie Zack (5) 85 77 89 251

93 Morgan Smith (3) 82 85 91 258

18 Alabama State Univ. 333 337 336 1006

T66 Chanelle Avaricio (1) 78 76 87 241

T80 Sylvia Masango (5) 85 87 76 248

85 Dismary Marquez (2) 80 84 86 250

95 Shanon Spinuzzi (4) 90 90 89 269

96 Jenelle Kraakman (3) 90 97 87 274

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T15 Pornvipa Sakdee (Kansas, Univ. of ) 79 75 74 228

T29 Laura Fuenfstueck (College of Charleston) 75 76 80 231

T29 Emily McLennan (Chattanooga) 77 75 79 231

T36 Sathika Ruenreong (Toledo) 75 78 79 232

T43 Yupaporn Kawinpakorn (Kansas, Univ. of ) 75 78 80 233

T50 Fatima Cano (Troy) 84 77 74 235
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 78.42 96

2 NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 79.15 96

3 NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 79.28 96

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Shoal Creek Regional 78.95 288

 

Shoal Creek Country Club: NCAA Shoal Creek Regional
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 369     7 63 19 6 1 

2 4 362     6 51 33 5 1 

3 5 499   1 17 54 19 5   

4 4 415     4 54 32 6   

5 3 162     8 61 25 2   

6 5 499     14 55 22 4 1 

7 4 419     7 45 33 9 2 

8 3 141     9 46 29 10 2 

9 4 367     5 42 30 14 5 

10 4 386     4 53 29 8 2 

11 5 474   1 8 63 14 4 6 

12 4 398     5 39 47 4 1 

13 3 155     12 66 15 1 2 

14 4 370     5 45 32 9 5 

15 4 375     10 48 35 3   

16 3 180     6 48 34 8   

17 5 499     14 56 23 2 1 

18 4 400     4 33 43 14 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 400 +0.76 

9 4 367 +0.72 

14 4 370 +0.68 

12 4 398 +0.55 

7 4 419 +0.52 

10 4 386 +0.49 

8 3 141 +0.48 

16 3 180 +0.46 

2 4 362 +0.42 

4 4 415 +0.42 

11 5 474 +0.36 

15 4 375 +0.32 

1 4 369 +0.28 

5 3 162 +0.22 

6 5 499 +0.21 

17 5 499 +0.17 

13 3 155 +0.13 

3 5 499 +0.10 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 367 +0.71 

18 4 400 +0.65 

4 4 415 +0.64 

7 4 419 +0.52 

13 3 155 +0.47 

12 4 398 +0.42 

16 3 180 +0.42 

14 4 370 +0.39 

1 4 369 +0.38 

15 4 375 +0.33 

8 3 141 +0.32 

10 4 386 +0.29 

5 3 162 +0.25 

17 5 499 +0.20 

2 4 362 +0.18 

3 5 499 +0.17 

6 5 499 +0.14 

11 5 474 -0.03 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 367 +0.74 

7 4 419 +0.72 

18 4 400 +0.64 

16 3 180 +0.64 

10 4 386 +0.58 

12 4 398 +0.57 

14 4 370 +0.47 

1 4 369 +0.47 

4 4 415 +0.44 

15 4 375 +0.41 

5 3 162 +0.33 

13 3 155 +0.31 

8 3 141 +0.30 

17 5 499 +0.18 

2 4 362 +0.16 

6 5 499 +0.11 

11 5 474 +0.08 

3 5 499 +0.00 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 400 +0.76 

9 4 367 +0.72 

14 4 370 +0.68 

12 4 398 +0.55 

7 4 419 +0.52 

10 4 386 +0.49 

8 3 141 +0.48 

16 3 180 +0.46 

4 4 415 +0.42 

2 4 362 +0.42 

11 5 474 +0.36 

15 4 375 +0.32 

1 4 369 +0.28 

5 3 162 +0.22 

6 5 499 +0.21 

17 5 499 +0.17 

13 3 155 +0.13 

3 5 499 +0.10 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 369     22 164 78 20 4 

2 4 362     27 174 76 10 1 

3 5 499   1 50 168 60 9   

4 4 415     11 144 113 19 1 

5 3 162     20 185 70 12 1 

6 5 499   1 45 172 53 14 3 

7 4 419     13 128 117 25 5 

8 3 141     31 150 81 22 4 

9 4 367     16 125 92 39 16 

10 4 386   1 16 155 88 24 4 

11 5 474   4 44 178 43 13 6 

12 4 398     10 142 118 14 4 

13 3 155     23 176 75 9 5 

14 4 370     18 146 97 18 9 

15 4 375   1 24 153 94 15 1 

16 3 180     15 140 106 27   

17 5 499     41 169 64 13 1 

18 4 400     9 120 123 29 7 
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